or (2) Eighty-five percent (85%) of the total Percentage Rent and MAG, as 

applicable, due and payable by the Concessionaire during the previous Calendar Year, or (2) the 

Minimum Annual Guarantee set by the Authority for the Leased Premises included in this Lease 

Agreement equal to Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($575,000),which amount shall 

never be lower than the Second Calendar Year MAG.  In each year subsequent to the Second 

Calendar Year during the Term of this Lease Agreement, the rental payment shall be the greater 

of Concessionaire’s Minimum Annual Guarantee (“MAG”) or Percentage Rent based on the

[...]

"the Minimum Annual Guarantee for the applicable year will be equal to the higher of (1) the 

previous Calendar Year’s Minimum Annual Guarantee; or (2) Eighty-five percent (85%) of the total 

Percentage Rent and MAG" to "the Minimum Annual Guarantee for the applicable year will be equal 

to the higher of (1) The Floor MAG of Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($575,000); or (2) 

Eighty-five percent (85%) of the total Percentage Rent and MAG"  

Response: Please refer to the modified text for Section 4.1.4 in the Amendment section of this 

Addendum No. 4.  

12. Section 5.1: Will the Authority clarify that although the agreement is non-exclusive by nature, the